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Graduated Apprentices
messages 

For more information visit:
www.swccd.edu/swrap

Lisa

The Apprenticeship Program can 
offer you a new career change and 
life experiences, no matter your age 
or demographic. The Instructors are 

very supportive” 

“

“

“

Jason

Heideh
Apprentices are taught how to make 

a difference.  As they make their 
way through the apprenticeship, 

they learn why it took the time it did 
to learn these lessons and the 

importance of staying the course.” 

All classes are held at the PSNS & IMF 
Apprentice School, located at :

NAS North Island in
Coronado, CA

Who We Are
Since 2010, the Southwest Regional 

Apprentice Program (SWRAP) has been 
based at Naval Air Station North Island on 
the island of Coronado.  SWRAP is run by 

the San Diego Detachment of the Puget 
Sound Naval Shipyard.  In addition, we 

are partnered with three local Naval 
Activities -- Portsmouth Naval Shipyard 

Detachment San Diego, Southwest 
Regional Maintenance Center and the 

Fleet Readiness Center Southwest.  Along 
with our partners at Southwestern College, 

we train future shipyard leaders.
Some of the trades we specialize in are 

Electricians, Pipefitters, Welders, Marine 
Mechanics, Riggers and Machinists.  All 

of our instructors and apprentices are 
employees of the US Federal Government.

Contact Us:
sdniapprentice.fct@navy.mil

or
More information at:

www.swccd.edu/swrap

Puget Sound Naval Shipyard &
Intermediate Maintenance Facility’s 

Southwest Regional
Apprentice Program

Now Hiring:
PSNS San Diego
PNS San Diego

Southwest Regional Maintenance Center
Fleet Readiness Center, Southwest

The Apprenticeship Program 
provides the perfect opportunity to 
grow a job into a career. You will be 

guided by the best professionals 
that will build your ability and 

confidence moving forward within 
your career path.”



v Physical Capacity Exam
v Medical Exam
v Security Clearance

YEARS/PAYSCALE
1ST YEAR
WT-01:
$18.30/hr.
WT-02:
$19.53/hr.

2ND YEAR
WT-03: 
$20.76/hr.
WT-04: 
$21.99/hr.

3RD YEAR
WT-05: 
$23.23/hr.
WT-06:
$24.46/hr.

4TH YEAR
WT-07: 
$25.69/hr.
WT-08: 
$26.92/hr.

OJL 
Completion
WG-10
STEP 2:
$28.15/hr.

+ wages are approximate based on rates in effect at publication

For those selected to the Southwest 
Regional Apprentice Program: The first 
three (3) years are equally divided 
between trade skill training and taking 
college classes, which leads to an 
Associate of Science degree: Business 
Management at the end of the 3rd year.

After successful completion of College 
and trade courses, emphasis shifts from 
academics to specific skill training on the 
job, leading toward the apprentice 
achieving journey level certifications 
through the Department of Labor and 
Department of Navy.


