

www.swccd.edu/swrap

Who We Are

Since 2010, the Southwest Regional Apprentice Program (SWRAP) has been based at Naval Air Station North Island on the island of Coronado. SWRAP is run by the San Diego Detachment of the Puget Sound Naval Shipyard. In addition, we are partnered with three local Naval Activities -- Portsmouth Naval Shipyard Detachment San Diego, Southwest Regional Maintenance Center and the Fleet Readiness Center Southwest. Along with our partners at Southwestern College, we train future shipyard leaders. Some of the trades we specialize in are

Some of the trades we specialize in are Electricians, Pipefitters, Welders, Marine Mechanics, Riggers and Machinists. All of our instructors and apprentices are employees of the US Federal Government.



Contact Us: sdniapprentice.fct@navy.mil

or More information at: www.swccd.edu/swrap

All classes are held at the PSNS & IMF Apprentice School, located at : NAS North Island in Coronado, CA

Puget Sound Naval Shipyard & Intermediate Maintenance Facility's





Now Hiring: PSNS San Diego PNS San Diego Southwest Regional Maintenance Center Fleet Readiness Center, Southwest

March 1, 2021

APPRENTICE PROGRAM OVERVIEW

For those selected to the Southwest Regional Apprentice Program: The first three (3) years are equally divided between trade skill training and taking college classes, which leads to an Associate of Science degree: Business Management at the end of the 3rd year.

After successful completion of College and trade courses, emphasis shifts from academics to specific skill training on the job, leading toward the apprentice achieving journey level certifications through the Department of Labor and Department of Navy.



WHY CHOOSE US

- Great Pay
- Full Benefits Package
- College Accredited Classes
- Paid Tuition
- Classes during working hours





PARTICIPATING TRADES

- Marine Machinery Mechanic
- Machinist
- Welder
- Rigger
- Pipefitter
- Temporary Services Pipefitter
- Electronics Mechanic
- Marine Electrician
- Temporary Services Electrician

Academics Completed

- Associate of Science Degree: Business Management & Certificate of Proficiency in Project Management
- Department of Labor (DOL) Journeyworker Certificate
- Department of the Navy (DON) Apprenticeship Certificate



ENTRY REQUIREMENTS

- ✤ 18 Years of Age
- V.S. Citize
- Academic Eligibility/Placement
- OPM Apprentice Test

- Physical Capacity Exam
- Medical Exam
- Security Clearance

YEARS/PAYSCALE

1 ST YEAR	2ND YEAR	3 RD YEAR	4 TH YEAR	<u>OJL</u>
WT-01:	WT-03:	WT-05:	WT-07:	Completion
\$18.30/hr.	\$20.76/hr.	\$23.23/hr.	\$25.69/hr.	WG-10
WT-02:	WT-04:	WT-06:	WT-08:	STEP 2:
\$19.53/hr.	\$21.99/hr.	\$24.46/hr.	\$26.92/hr.	\$28.15/hr.

+ wages are approximate based on rates in effect at publication